1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeWireless™ Appliances
High-performance, enterprise-class WLAN appliances
Product Overview
The award-winning ExtremeWireless Appliance family provides a scalable
range of solutions that are ideal for managed WLAN deployments
supporting demanding voice/video/data applications. Our wireless

WS-REG10P-BASE V10 Regulatory license for deployments of 3900 Series access points for Rest of World. Regulatory domain
is enforced by the access points.
Ordering Information
©2019 Extreme Networks, Inc. All rights reserved. Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in
the United States and/or other countries. All other names are the property of their respective owners. For additional information on Extreme Networks Trademarks please
see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice. 2420-1017-31
10
Ordering Information (cont.)
Part Number Description
Tranceivers for C5210 and C5215
MGBIC-02 1 Gb, 1000BASE-T, IEEE 802.3 Cat5, Copper Twisted Pair, 100 m, RJ 45 SFP
MGBIC-LC01 1 Gb, 1000BASE-SX, IEEE 802.3 MM, 850 nm Short Wave Length, 220/550 m, LC SFP
MGBIC-LC03 1 Gb, 1000BASE-LX, MM, 1310 nm Long Wave Length, 2 km, LC SFP
10GB-LR-SFPP 10 Gb, 10GBASE-LR, IEEE 802.3 SM, 1310 nm Long Wave Length, 10 km, LC SFP+
10GB-SR-SFPP 10 Gb, 10GBASE-SR, IEEE 802.3 MM, 850 nm Short Wave Length, 33/82 m, LC SFP+
10GB-LW-SFPP 10Gb, Laserwire®SFP+ adapter for use with Laserwire cable assembly
10GB-C10-SFPP 10 Gb, pluggable copper cable assembly with integrated SFP+ transceivers, 10 meters
10GB-C03-SFPP 10 Gb, pluggable copper cable assembly with integrated SFP+ transceivers, 3 meters
10GB-C01-SFPP 10 Gb, pluggable copper cable assembly with integrated SFP+ transceivers, 1 meter
10GB-USR-SFPP 10 Gb, Ultra Short Reach Multi-mode, 850 nm, 100m on OM3 / 150m on OM4, LC SFP+ (requires V9.01 or higher)
Accessories
30522
WS-PSI-C5215-750W-01 750W redundant power supply for network appliances
(validate supported model numbers before ordering)